FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-14-2001

101842430

5. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

l .	ATION FORM COVER S RADEMARKS ONLY	SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem		ched original document(s) or conv(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	enta original accument(s) or copy(les).
New /9////	Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Z	
Document ID#	Security Agreemen	nt Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error		
Reel # Frame #		Effective Date
Corrective Document	☐ Merger	Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached
No. 1 No. 42 and 1 No. 4 and 1		Execution Date
Name <u>National Data Intellectual Prope</u>	erty Corp.	Month Day Year
Formerly		01/30/2001
		······································
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
		<u> </u>
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	nization Delaware	
Receiving Party N	Iark if additional names (	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) National Data Corporation		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Address (line 1) National Data Plaza		
Address (line 2)	Georgia	30329
Address (line 3) Atlanta City	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership		☐ If document to be recorded is an
		assignment and the receiving party is not
Corporation Association		domiciled in the United States, an
		appointment of a domestic
Other: A Limited Liability Company		representative should be Attached.
		(Designation must be a separate document
_		from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga		
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of inform		

comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

-Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

09/13/2001 DBYRNE 00000039 76115659

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 002.608064.1

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002366 FRAME: 0380** 

FORM PTO-1618A  U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99  OMB 0651-0027  TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.
Name Address (line 1)
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2
Address (line 3)Address (line 4)
Address (line 4)
Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 672-5300 .
Name Norman J. Rich
Address (line 1) Foley & Lardner  Address (line 2) 2000 V Street N.W. Suite 500
Address (line 2 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C. 20007-5109 Address (line 4)
Address (line 4)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document
Including any attachments. # 4
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same
Property). (SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A)
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
76115659 2284184 1598409 1234844
2145070
76115658 2145978 1535742
1827257 1399823
1027237 1399823
Number of Properties
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 9
Enter the total number of properties involved.
Fee Amount
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$ 240.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: # 19-0741
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Authorization to charge additional less. 100 🔼
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
Copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated
herein.
1 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (
$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$
Norman J. Rich  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date
Name of Person Signing Signature \ Date

Name of Person Signing

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 913 N. Market Street, Suite 821, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademarks, listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at National Data Plaza, Atlanta, Georgia 30329 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including any and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment	to
be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as ofa.m.,	
, 2001.	

ATL01/10895537v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002366 FRAME: 0382

NA	TIO	NAL	DATA	CORPOR	ATION
----	-----	-----	------	--------	-------

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this day of Many 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Rondaleh Lm Holde, knows by me to lis the person of the above name and an officer of NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION duly authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of NATIONAL DA' A CORPORATION, who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:\_

From-4047282990

10514192v1 ATLA1/10805537v1

03-16-01

Received

5:23PM RECEIVED TIME

01:50pm

5: 21 1PM PRINT TIME MAR. 14.

To-FOLEY & LARDNER

Page 08

ASSIGNEE hereby or	onsents to and accepts this Trademark Assignment and his	S
caused it to be executed by a	duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of	_
E.m.,, 2001.	•	
	NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP.	
	By: BAVIO N. SHREEK	
·	Name: NUDIL	
•	Title: VI : mes-	
STATE OF Georgia		
and County aforesaid, persons the person of the above name PROPERTY CORP. duly auth NATIONAL DATA INTELL	Muley, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Still ally appeared Daid H. Shank, known by me to be and an officer of NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL horized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf in ECTUAL PROPERTY CORP, who signed and execute that of NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL.	į

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:\_

June 3 20

\_ 2 \_

10514[92V]

TLOI/IOHOSS37V2
RECEIVED TIME

PROPERTY CORP.

.14. 5:23PM

PRINT TIME MAR.14.

5:2 PM

Received 03-16-01 01:50pm From-4047282990

To-FOLEY & LARDNER

Page 05

**RECORDED: 09/07/2001** 

## Schedule A: Transfer of Trademarks from NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP. to NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION DATE OF ASSIGNMENT: JANUARY 30, 2001

			N I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			CLERENT OWNER TO BE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
ı.	GLOBAL PAYMENT SYSTEMS	09/03/97	75/351,036	2.284.184	10/05/99	National Data Intellectual Property Corn
2	VIP PREFERRED	10/23/96	75/191,622	2.145.978	03/24/98	National Data Intellectual Property Corn
ယ	PC HUB	07/13/92	74/293,387	1 827 257	03/22/94	National Data Intellectual Property Corn
4	NETS + & Design	05/29/90	73/834 544	1 508 400	05/29/90	National Data Intellectual Decembers Com
5	CMXPRESS	08/11/88	73/745.379	1.535.742		National Data Intellectual Property Corp.
اج	NETS (& Globe Design)	11/21/85	73/569,576	1,399,823		National Data Intellectual Property Corn
7.	NATIONAL ELECTRONIC	07/17/80	73/270.561	1.234.844	- 1	National
	TRANSACTION SERVICES NETS (and	,		- 9 - 0 - 1		. 10011011011
	design)					
œ	INTERNET ACCESS @DVANTAGE	08/24/2000 76/115,659	76/115,659			National Data Intellectual Property Corn
	9. RETAIL PC @DVANTAGE	08/24/2000 76/115,658	76/115,658			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002366 FRAME: 0385